			di gina .
Su	bstitute Form PTO-1595 11 - 30 - 1	999	Attorney Docket No.: 01948/05300
_\	uPD 11 23 99		ITÁL NOV :
As	sistant Commissioner for Patents 1012094	172	:ument.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Arthur J. Sytkowski and Meiheng Yang	2.	Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Inc. 330 Brookline Avenue
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		Boston, Massachusetts 02215
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:		Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
	Execution Date: October 21, 1999 and November 1, 1999, respectively		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, to A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/371,696		ution date of the application is: Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers	attached1	? □ Yes ■ No
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Louis Myers Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account
		8.	Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT US	E THIS	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledg and the attached is the original document. Louis Myers	e and be	10NOVAG
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cov	er sheet,	Date attachments, and document: 6
403	3340.B11	C	
			3
		Date of D	Deposit) / 12 2 m / 24 1(2) 1999

11/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000205 09374695 01 FC:581 40.00 GP In Day

PATENT

REEL: 010397 FRAME: 0947

Atty Docket No.: 01948/053002

ASSIGNMENT

We, Arthur J. Sytkowski, of Arlington, Massachusetts and Meiheng Yang of Boston, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 330 Brookline Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

A NOVEL NPG-1 GENE THAT IS DIFFERENTIALLY EXPRESSED IN PROSTATE TUMORS

accertice in an approximen	
executed by us of even date herewith and about to be file	d
X Serial No. 09/371,696, filed on August 10, 1999	

described in an application.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010397 FRAME: 0948

WITNESS my hand and seal this _	21	day of October, 1999.
		By: Listing J. A. Hlog Se. Arthur J. Sytkowski
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)	
County of)	

Notary Public

My commission expires: 6/12/2003

-2-

Atty Docket No.: 01948/053002

ASSIGNMENT

Norwood

in y 1931/13 We, Arthur J. Sytkowski, of Arlington, Massachusetts and Meiheng Yang of Boston, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 330 Brookline Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02215, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

A NOVEL NPG-1 GENE THAT IS DIFFERENTIALLY EXPRESSED IN PROSTATE TUMORS

1 11 1			1		
described	ın	an	app.	lication	

	executed	bу	us	of	even	date	herewith	and	about	to	be	filed	Ĺ
--	----------	----	----	----	------	------	----------	-----	-------	----	----	-------	---

X Serial No. 09/371,696, filed on August 10, 1999

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010397 FRAME: 0950

1

WITNESS my hand and sea	al this day of <u>November</u> , 1999.
	By: Memeng Yang
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	
County of Norwester)ss)
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his/her	shove named Meiheng Yang and acknowledged the free act and deed, before me, this day of, 1999.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: 11/3/2001

1

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 1999.
	Ву:	
	Meiheng Yang	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)		
County of)		
Then personally appeared the above name foregoing instrument to be his/her free act as		
	Notary Public	
	My commission exp	oires:

RECORDED: 11/23/1999